share you pay in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this
offering. Our net tangible book value of our common stock as of December 31, 2009 was approximately
$41.3 million, or approximately $0.41 per share of common stock based upon 100,262,460 shares outstanding.  Net
tangible book value per share is equal to our total tangible assets, less our total liabilities, divided by the total number
of shares outstanding as of December 31, 2009. While 25,000,000 shares are offered hereunder, we are limited to the
sale of common stock with gross proceeds aggregating $50,000,000.  Based on our closing price on March 11, 2010,
the maximum number of shares we could sell is 20,161,290. Assuming 20,161,290 shares offered hereunder are sold
and after giving effect to such sale, our as-adjusted net tangible book value would have been approximately
$90.3 million, or approximately $0.75 per share of common stock based upon 120,423,750 shares outstanding. This
represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.34 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $1.73 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates this
calculation on a per share basis:

Offering price per share $ 2.48 (1)
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2009 $ 0.41
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offering $ 0.34
As-adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the offering $ 0.75
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 1.73

(1)   Assuming a purchase price of $2.48, the closing price of our common stock on March 11, 2010.

A-27

Edgar Filing: NOVAVAX INC - Form S-3/A

65

The foregoing table excludes the following, each as of December 31, 2009:

•5,994,994 shares of our common stock reserved for issuance upon the exercise of outstanding stock options at a
weighted average exercise price of $3.01 per share;

• 2,712,580 shares of our common stock reserved for future awards under our 2005 Stock Incentive Plan; and

• 3,343,325 shares of our common stock reserved for issuance upon the exercise of outstanding warrants.

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

We have entered into a sales agreement, dated March 15, 2010 with McNicoll, Lewis & Vlak LLC (:MLV”), under
which we may sell an aggregate of $50,000,000 in gross proceeds of our common stock from time to time through